
Guidance Team

Ms Freemantle Guidance Manager- Year 7 a.freemantle@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Ms Gentle Guidance Manager- Year 8 l.gentle@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Miss Sherrell Guidance Manager- Year 9 b.sherrell@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Miss Stevenson Guidance Manager- Year 10 j.stevenson@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Miss Vallance Guidance Manager- Year 11 m.vallance@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Miss Chandler Guidance Manager- The 
Lodge

r.chandler@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Miss Hayes Guidance Manager- The Hub l.hayes@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mrs Kalogerias Safeguarding Manager h.kalogerias@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Miss Charman Safeguarding Officer a.charman@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

English Department

Ms Cox Head of English h.cox@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mr Davis Assistant Head of English/ 
Head of Media

s.davis@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mr Allen Assistant Head of English j.allen@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Ms Down Teacher of English l.down@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mr Paddington Teacher of English b.paddington@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Miss Clarke Teacher of English j.clarke@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Miss Stevens Teacher of English m.stevens@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Miss Barrow Teacher of English k.barrow@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mrs M Taylor Teacher of English/ 
Assistant Headteacher

m.taylor@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Maths Department

Mrs Lo Head of Maths h.lo@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mr Roberts Assistant Head of Maths n.roberts@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mrs Lester Teacher of Maths d.lester@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mr Teasdale Teacher of Maths d.teasdale@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mr Howe Teacher of Maths a.howe@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mrs Ford Teacher of Maths c.ford@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Miss Hill Teacher of Maths d.hill@toynbee.hants.sch.uk
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Science Department

Ms Parker Head of Science e.parker@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mrs Dalton Assistant Head of Science s.dalton@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mr May Assistant Head of Science j.may@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mr Clarkson Teacher of Science t.clarkson@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mrs Piccinino Teacher of Science l.piccinino@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mrs Defosse Teacher of Science b.defosse@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Dr Howbrook Teacher of Science a.howbrook@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mr Sale Teacher of PE & Science e.sale@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Miss Richards Teacher of PE & Science l.richards@toynbee.hants.sh.uk

Miss Wood Teacher of PE & Science a.wood@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mrs Hill Teacher of Science/SENCO e.hill@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mrs G Taylor Teacher of Science/VI 
Resource Manager

g.taylor@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mrs Kerwood Teacher of 
Science/Assistant 
Headteacher

s.kerwood@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

History Department

Miss Butler Head of History e.butler@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mr Boulton Teacher of History b.boulton@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Miss Lund Teacher of History/Pupil 
Leadership Co-ordinator

e.lund@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Miss Nevitt Teacher of History, PD & PE b.nevitt@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mr Lawrence Teacher of History/Deputy 
Headteacher

p.lawrence@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Geography Department

Mrs Robinson Head of Geography m.robinson@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Miss Thompson Teacher of Geography j.thompson@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mrs Harris Teacher of Geography e.harris@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mrs East Teacher of Geography c.east@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Miss Fagan Teacher of 
Geography/Deputy SENCO

c.fagan@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Personal Department

Miss Murchie Head of Personal 
Development

b.murchie@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Miss Nevitt Teacher of History, PD & PE b.nevitt@toynbee.hants.sch.uk



PE Department

Mr French Head of PE, Teacher of 
Technology

c.french@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mr Sale Teacher of PE & Science e.sale@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Miss Richards Teacher of PE & Science l.richards@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Miss Wood Teacher of PE & Science a.wood@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Miss Nevitt Teacher of History, PD & PE b.nevitt@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Miss Jones Teacher of Dance, Drama & 
PE

s.jones@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mr Magee Teacher of PE/Assistant 
Headteacher

s.magee@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Drama Department

Mrs Hatch Head of Drama e.hatch@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Miss Riddell Teacher of Drama & RS c.riddell@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Miss Jones Teacher of Dance, Drama & 
PE

s.jones@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Art Department

Mrs Goldsmith Head of Art, Teacher of 
Technology

a.goldsmith@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Miss Savage Teacher of Art & Technology l.savage@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mrs Moss Teacher of Art, Food and 
Design and Technology

v.moss@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Music Department

Mrs Leyman Head of Music g.leyman@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mrs Osborn Teacher of Music p.osborn@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Languages Department

Mrs Still Head of French & Spanish r.still@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mrs Cuven Teacher of French & Spanish n.cuven@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Miss Beech Teacher of French, Spanish 
& RS

s.beech@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Miss Ricordel Teacher of French, Spanish 
& RS

l.ricordel@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Food and Nutrition

Mr Ford Head of Food and Nutrition s.ford@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mrs Moss Teacher of Art, Food and 
Design and Technology

v.moss@toynbee.hants.sch.uk



Computing Department

Mr Locke Head of Computing w.locke@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mr Wooton Teacher of Computing & 
Technology

k.wooton@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Media Department

Mr Davis Head of Media/Assistant 
Head of English

s.davis@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Psychology Department

Mr May Head of 
Psychology/Assistant Head 
of Science

j.may@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Classics Department

Mr Kerwood Head of Classics/Deputy 
Headteacher 

a.kerwood@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Technology Department

Mrs Frampton Head of Technology/Hub 
Leader

s.frampton@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mr Wooton Teacher of Computing & 
Technology

k.wooton@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mr French Teacher of PE & Technology c.french@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mrs Goldsmith Head of Art, Teacher of 
Technology

a.goldsmith@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Miss Savage Teacher of Art & Technology l.savage@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mrs Moss Teacher of Art, Food and 
Design and Technology

v.moss@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

RS Department

Mr Law Head of RS r.law@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mrs Riddell Teacher of Drama & RS c.riddell@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Miss Ricordel Teacher of French, Spanish 
& RS

l.ricordel@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Miss Beech Techer of French, Spanish & 
RS

s.beech@toynbee.hants.sch.uk



Other Useful Contacts

Mr Lawrence Designated Safeguarding 
Lead/Deputy Headteacher

dsl@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mrs Hill SENCO e.hill@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Miss Fagan Deputy SENCO c.fagan@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mrs Taylor VI Resource Manager g.taylor@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Miss Burns Deputy VI Resource 
Manager

v.burns@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mrs Shaw Careers Coordinator j.shaw@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mr Stewart Exams Officer j.stewart@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mrs Woodall Student Welfare Officer a.woodall@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mrs Morris Arbor & Admissions t.morris@toynbee.hants.sch.uk



Year 7 Tutor Team

7Lk Mr Locke w.locke@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

7St Miss Stevens m.stevens@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

7Hb Dr Howbrook a.howbrook@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

7Hl Miss Hill d.hill@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

7Sr Mrs Ford c.ford@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

7Ba Miss Barrow k.barrow@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

7Js Miss Jones s.jones@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

7Wt Mr Wooton k.wooton@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Year 8 Tutor Team

8Cl Mr Clarkson t.clarkson@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

8Ln Miss Lund e.lund@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

8Rs Miss Richards l.richards@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

8Al Mr Allen j.allen@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

8Dl Mrs Dalton s.dalton@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

8Fd Mr Ford s.ford@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

8Rc Miss Ricordel l.ricordel@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

8Sa Mr Sale e.sale@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Year 9 Tutor Team

9Pi Mrs Piccinino l.piccinino@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

9Sl Mrs Still r.still@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

9Ts Miss Thompson j.thompson@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

9Bn Miss Nevitt b.nevitt@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

9Bc Miss Beech s.beech@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

9Fr Mr French c.french@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

9Wm Miss Williams n.williams@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

9Go Mrs Goldsmith a.goldsmith@toynbee.hants.sch.uk



Year 10 Tutor Team

10Bl Mr Boulton b.boulton@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

10Ht Mrs Hatch e.hatch@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

10Wd (Ns) Miss Wood a.wood@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

10Rm Miss Murchie r.murchie@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

10Pd Mr Paddington b.paddington@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

10Td Mr Teasdale d.teasdale@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

10Lm Mrs Leyman g.leyman@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

10Ds Mr Davis s.davis@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Year 11 Tutor Team

11Rb Mrs Robinson m.robinson@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

11Rt Mr Roberts n.roberts@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

11Pk Ms Parker e.parker@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

11Rl Mr Law r.law@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

11Hs Mrs Harris e.harris@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

11My Mr May j.may@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

11Sv Miss Savage l.savage@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

11Dw Ms Down l.down@toynbee.hants.sch.uk
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